

For the Office of County Clerk/Recorder/Assessor, Trinity County

I, David V. Hunt, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support and defend the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California; that I take this obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; and that I will well and faithfully discharge the duties upon which I am about to enter.

David V. Hunt

Term Expires January 2015 (4yr term) as prescribed by law.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 4th day of January, 2011 A.D.

James P. Woodward

Superior Court Judge, Trinity County

David V. Hunt

County Clerk Trinity County

County Clerk Trinity County

COPY OF THE RECORD

IF IT BEARS THE SEAL OF THE COUNTY RECORDER IMPRINTED IN PURPLE INK.

SEP 10 2012

TRINITY COUNTY, CALIFORNIA



For the Office of Sheriff/Coroner, Trinity County

I, Bruce G. Haney, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support and defend the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California; that I take this obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; and that I will well and faithfully discharge the duties upon which I am about to enter.

Bruce G. Haney

Term Expires January 2015 (4yr term) as prescribed by law.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 4th day of January, 2011 A.D.

James P. Woodward

Superior Court Judge, Trinity County

David V. Hunt ₹

County Clerk, Trinity County

THIS IS A TRUE CERTIFIED COPY OF THE RECORD IF IT BEARS THE SEAL OF THE COUNTY RECORDER IMPRINTED IN PURPLE INK.

SEP 102012

DAYEHUNT, COUNTY RECORDER
TRINITY COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
WWW.ADEPUTY

Oath

For the Office of District Attorney, Trinity County

I, Michael B. Harper, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support and defend the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California; that I take this obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; and that I will well and faithfully discharge the duties upon which I am about to enter.

Michael B. Harper

Term Expires January 2015 (4yr term) as prescribed by law.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 4th day of January, 2011 A.D.

James P. Woodward

Superior Court Judge, Trinity County

David V. Hunt

County Clerk, Trinity County

THIS IS A TRUE CERTIFIED COPY OF THE RECORD IF IT SEARS THE SEAL OF THE COUNTY RECORDER IMPRINTED IN PURPLE INK.

SEP 10 2012

DAYE HUNT, COUNTY RECORDER
TAINITY COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

OWNE

Certificate of Appointment of Deputy and Oath of Office

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, County of Trinity ss.	
I, Judge John K. Letton , County of Trinity, State of California do hereby appoint Laurie A. Wills in and for said Superior Court of California, in and for the County of Trinity IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereunto set my hand this 16th day of April ,XX 2002	
Hon. John K. Letton	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of Trinity Ss.	
I, Laurie A. Wills, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support and defend the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California; that I take this obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; and that I will well and faithfully discharge the duties upon which I am about to enter. And I do further swear (or affirm) that I do not advocate, nor am I a member of any party or organization, political or otherwise, that now advocates the overthrow of the Government of the United States or of the State of California by force or violence or other unlawful means; that within the five years immediately preceding the taking of this oath (or affirmation) I have not been a member of any party or organization, political or otherwise, that advocated the overthrow of the Government of the United States or of the State of California by force or	
violence or other unlawful means except as follows: No exceptions; and that during such time as I hold the office of of the County of Trinity, State of California I will not advocate nor become a member of any party or organization, political or otherwise, that advocates the overthrow of the Government of the United States or of the State of	
California by force or violence or other unlawful means.	
Laurie A. Wills Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 16th day of April THIS IS A TRUE CERTIFIED COP IF IT BEARS THE SEAL IF IT BEARS THE SEAL THOSE SEAL OF THE SEAL O	Y C
Judge of the Superior Court FIT BEARS THE SEAL RECORDER IMPRINTED IN PURI	LE

OATH.TCE

ECORDER IMPRINTED IN PURPLE INK.

SEP 10 2012

DAVEHUNT, COUNTY RECORDER
TRAITY COUNTY, COLIFORNIA,
BY WAYNE PUT



For the Office of Member of the County Board of Supervisor, Second District, Trinity County

I, Judy Morris, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support and defend the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California; that I take this obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; and that I will well and faithfully discharge the duties upon which I am about to enter.

Term Expires January 2013 (4yr term) as prescribed by law.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this 6nd day of January, 2009 A.D.

Superior Court Judge, Trinity County

County Clerk, IT THEATS CAN SEAL OF THE RECORDER IMPRINTED IN PURPLE INK.